Government of Ras Al Khaimah Human Resources Department
Date 4/1/2018
No: 22
Circular No (1) for the year 2018
Regarding
Official Public Holidays Schedule of Ras Al Khaimah Government

To all governmental departments and authorities:
After Compliments,

In accordance with the instructions of His Highness Sheikh / Saud Bin Saqr Al Qasimi
— member of the Supreme Council — the Emirate's Governor (may Allah keep him
safe ) and in order to enhance clarity, transparency and to provide an opportunity
for employees who work in the governmental institutions to plan for their different
holidays in proper time, and to keep pace with the approved public holidays of the
Federal Government, we are very pleased to attach to you the public holidays
schedule of Ras Al Khaimah Government for the year 2018.

Kindly, circular to all employees.

Thankful for your cooperation with us

Dr. Mohammed Abdulatif Khalifa
G.M

Attachments:



Government of Ras Al Khaimah

Human Resources Department

Date @ i
NO: o,
Official Public Holidays Schedule of Ras Al
Khaimah Government
S.N Occasion Day Calendar Date Hijri Date
1 New Gregorian Year Monday 1/1/2018
2 Al -Israa and Al Meraaj Saturday 14/4/2018 27 Rajeb 1439
3 Friday 15/6/2018 1 Shawal 1439
Eid Al Fitr Saturday 16/6/2018 2 Shawal 1439
Sunday 17/6/2018 3 Shawal 1439
Monday 18/6/2018 4 Shawal 1439
4 Tuesday 21/8/2018 9 Zu Alhujja 1439
Eid Al Adha Wednesday 22/8/2018 10 Zu Alhujja 1439
Thursday 23/8/2018 11 Zu Alhujja 1439
Friday 24/8/2018 | 12 Zu Alhujja 1439
5 New Hijri Year Tuesday 11/9/2018 1 Moharrum 1440
6 Birth of Prophet Mohammed Tuesday 20/11/2018 | 12 Rabi Al Awal
(PBUH) 1440
7 Martyr's Day Friday 30/11/2018
8 National Day Sunday 2/12/2018
Monday 3/12/2018

e The public holidays for Islamic occasion have been determined in accordance

with the Hijri Calendar issued by the General Authority Office for Islamic

Affairs and Endowments in Ras Al Khaimah.

e Flexibility of shifting some days can be applied for Islamic public holidays

within one day according to the variables.




